## La Jolla Community Planning Association

President: Tony Crisafi

2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President: David Gordon

Vice President: Matt Mangano

Secretary: Suzanne Weissman

Regular Meetings: 1st Thursday of the Month | La Jolla Recreation Center, 615 Prospect Street

Contact Us: Mail: PO Box 889, La Jolla, CA 92038

Web: www.lajollacpa.org Voicemail: 858.456.7900 Email: info@lajollacpa.org

nail: info@lajollacpa.org

Treasurer: Michael Costello

July 15, 2019

Helene Deisher

Deputy Director Development Services Project Manager II

The La Jolla Community Planning Association advises the city that the Kellogg Park replacement map and access ways adjacent to the Vallecitos comfort station qualifies as a repair and maintenance project which should be administered through the City Development Services Department. The following facts apply to the decision to advise:

- 1. Applicants have worked with State Coastal Commission staff to ensure replacement meets, matches Or exceeds access & material quality & performance.
- 2. Materials & process complies with city municipal code.
- 3. Work on site shall commence after 2019 summer moratorium.

Respectfully submitted,

Tony Crisafi President

La Jolla Community Planning Association